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Six Month Impact Statement

Define your non-profits missions/goals?

Provide immediate rescue and relief to the

survivors of disaster within twenty-four

hours of impact. Assist with long term

recovery through financial assistance,

debris clean-up, flood/water damage

remediation, and distribution of supplies.

One Mission's focus area is within the

state of Florida and determined upon the

effects of a disaster, whether natural or

manmade.

Indicators or methods used to measure impact?

One Mission staff and volunteers record

data from our immediate response to an

effected area and determined meals/water

delivered and individual number of

survivors rescued or extracted from the

immediate area.

During long term recovery efforts, our team

collects data on the type of relief provided

(financial assistance, clean up, etc.) Data

topics include household locations,

individuals residing within the residence,

assistance being received, and referrals to

other non-profit organizations.

The collation of this data allows our teams

to conduct post-season reviews to better

prepare for future deployments or local

responses.



NP2 Six Month Data Analysis

Number Client Last Name Client First Name

# of

Individuals

in

Household Total Family Income Race Ethnicity Service Received? Amount (if applicable) ZIP Employed

Receiving

Government

assistance?

Is client a

Senior/

Veteran? Other

1 Proctor

2 Oak

3 Cason

4 Albritton

5 Benton

6 Smith

7 Morr

8 Ulitsky
9 Risley

10 Roberts

11 Geer

12 Mason

13 White
14 Sausinitz

15 Blackwell

16 CZUPRYNSKI
17 Palestine Family

18 Shaw

19 Kaufman

20 Wang

21 Island

22 Faneella

Thelma

Jose

Bill
Ryan

William

Alexander

Kory

A.

Mike

Claire

Doug

Sandy

Jennifer

Jilllian
Rebecca

Joe

Dennis

James

Jennifer

Denise

Bob

8 <16,000 w w Debris Clean-up

2 unknown h h Debris Clean-up

1 App. 24000 w pac isl Moving assistance

4 refused w w Debris Clean-up

2 90,000 w w Muck and gut

lApp. 32,000 b h Debris Clean-up

4 >62,000 w w Debris Clean-up

2 unknown w w Debris Clean-up

2 <25,000 w w Debris Clean-up

1 unknown b b Muck and gut

2 ~75,000 w w Debris Clean-up

2 40,000 w w Debris Clean-up

2 ~15,000 w w Debris Clean-up

4 110,000 w w Muck and gut

3 unknown w w Debris Clean-up

2 <40,000 w w Debris Clean-up

3 unknown h h Debris Clean-up

3 -72,000 b h Debris Clean-up

6 refused w w Debris Clean-up

1 75,000 a a Debris Clean-up

1 unkown w w Debris Clean-up/Dor

2'"82,000 w w Muck and gut

$500

$750
$2,000

34229
34275
34229
34229
34223
34287
34287
34286
34231
34231
34229
34229
34229
34202
34202
34287
34229
34229
34229
34229
34229
34231

Employed

Employed

Employed

Employed

Employed

Employed

Employed

Employed

n

wex

n

wex

n

unk

n

unk

SNAP
SNAP
n

SSI
n

n

SSI
Disability

unk

SSI
SSI
unk

unk

Senior

senior/veteran

retired senior

Senior

Renter

senior/veteran

senior

senior

Disabled Senior

senior/veteran

Veteran

Disabled Senior

Disabled Veteran

Special Needs child

Senior

unk

veteran


