One Mission





Six Month Impact Statement

Define your non-profits missions/goals?

Provide immediate rescue and relief to the survivors of disaster within twenty-four hours of impact. Assist with long term recovery through financial assistance, debris clean-up, flood/water damage remediation, and distribution of supplies.

One Mission's focus area is within the state of Florida and determined upon the effects of a disaster, whether natural or manmade.

Indicators or methods used to measure impact?

One Mission staff and volunteers record data from our immediate response to an effected area and determined meals/water delivered and individual number of survivors rescued or extracted from the immediate area.

During long term recovery efforts, our team collects data on the type of relief provided (financial assistance, clean up, etc.) Data topics include household locations, individuals residing within the residence, assistance being received, and referrals to other non-profit organizations.

The collation of this data allows our teams to conduct post-season reviews to better prepare for future deployments or local responses.

NP2 Six Month Data Analysis

			# of											
			Individuals									Receiving	Is client a	
			in									Government	Senior /	
Number	Client Last Name	Client First Name	Household	Total Family I	ncome	Race	Ethnicity	Service Received?	Amount (if applicable)	ZIP	Employed	assistance?	Veteran?	Other
1 1	Proctor	Thelma		8 <16,000		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34229)	n		Senior
2 (Oak	Jose	:	2 unknown		h	h	Debris Clean-up		34275	5 Employed	wex		
3 (Cason	Bill		1 App. 24000		W	pac isl	Moving assistance	\$500	34229)	n		senior/veteran
4 /	Albritton	Ryan		4 refused		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34229	Employed	wex		
5 (Benton	William		2	90,000	W	W	Muck and gut		34223	3	n		retired senior
6 :	Smith	Alexander		1 App. 32,000		b	h	Debris Clean-up		34287	7	unk		Senior
7	Morr	Kory		4 >62,000		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34287	7 Employed	n		
8	Ulitsky	A.		2 unknown		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34286	5	unk		Renter
9	Risley	Mike		2 <25,000		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34231	Ĺ	SNAP		senior/veteran
10	Roberts	Claire		1 unknown		b	b	Muck and gut		34231	L	SNAP		senior
11	Geer	Doug		2 ~75,000		w	W	Debris Clean-up		34229)	n		senior
12	Mason	Sandy		2	40,000	W	W	Debris Clean-up		34229	Employed	SSI		Disabled Senior
13	White	Jennifer		2 ~15,000		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34229)	n		senior/veteran
14	Sausinitz	Jilllian		4	110,000	W	W	Muck and gut		34202	2 Employed	n		Veteran
15	Blackwell	Rebecca		3 unknown		W	W	Debris Clean-up		34202	2 Employed	SSI		Disabled Senior
16	CZUPRYNSKI	Joe		2 <40,000		W	w	Debris Clean-up		34287	7	Disability		Disabled Vetera
17	Palestino Family			3 unknown		h	h	Debris Clean-up		34229	Employed	unk		
18	Shaw	Dennis		3 ~72,000		b	h	Debris Clean-up	•	34229)			
19	Kaufman	James		6 refused		W	w	Debris Clean-up		34229)	SSI		Special Needs c
20	Wang	Jennifer		1	75,000	a	a	Debris Clean-up		34229)	SSI		Senior
	Island	Denise		1 unkown		W	w	Debris Clean-up/Dor	\$750	34229)	unk		unk
	Fangella	Bob		2 ~82,000		w	W	Muck and gut	\$2,000	34231	L Employed	unk		veteran